) D7 LD| ¢

Installation Guide For
Y$67 75%; ™ Module
0 RGHY ) 77

% ROUTE 145, WINTHROP ROAD
CHESTER, CONNECTICUT 06412-0684
EL TELEPHONE: (860) 526-9504

ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. FAX: (860) 526-4078

©1999 Whelen Engineering Company Inc.
Form No.13468A (091099)

Page 1 of 3



IMPORTANT! The presence of the Fast-Trax model FTT1 module on the FTF-series Fast-Trax requires the drilling of an
additional hole through the vehicle roof. The following procedure must be performed while the necessary interior
components have been removed for intallation of the FTF-series Fast-Trax. The TACTRL1 Control Head package
includes a manual that contains important wiring information, as well as specific control head operational procedures.
This manual is necessary for proper installation and use of your FTT1 module. Please note that the TACTRL1 manual
contains references to systems using 8 lamps. Refer to the illustration at the bottom of this page for wiring information
specific to the 6-lamp FTT1.

The outer surfaces of this product may be cleaned with
mild soap and water. Use of any other chemicals may

Vehicle Preparation... void product warranty. Do not use a pressure washer.

1. Select one of the cable acces holes drilled for normal Fast-Trax installation (refer to the installation manual included with
the Fast-Trax FTF-series equipment for information on the cable access holes). Please note that either cable access hole
may be used as a reference point.

From the hole selected, measure a 6 inch line perpendicular to the centerline of the vehicle. Mark this point.
Using a 1/8” (0.125”) drill bit, drill a pilot hole up through the vehicle roof at this location.

L FITL
cable access hole

) FTF-series
cable access hole

< [ “%%fi“‘\\\

|
i
|
To
TACTRL1
4. Using this hole as a POS. #1=BRN  POS. #7= VIO S weorman POS. #1=BRN  POS. #7= VIO
center point, cuta 1 POS.#2=RED  POS.#8= GREY | FORTHIS@UOHT POS.#2=RED  POS. #8= GREY
hole down through the POS. #3= ORG POS. #9= WHT | Gwrenivusree POS. #3= ORG POS. #9= WHT
f De-b his hol POS. #4= YEL POS. #10= N/C | INTHE UP POSITION | POS. #4= YEL POS. #10= N/C
roof. De-burr this hole POS. #5= GRN POS. #11= N/C | | POS. #5= GRN POS. #11= N/C
and install a grommet. POS. #6= BLU POS. #12= N/C | | POS. #6= BLU POS. #12= N/C
[ |
| |
[ |

5. Locate the 9-conduc- %:@ —

tor harness cable
included with the FTT1.

Route this cable from
the bie |
proposed TACTRL1 I

control head location,
up the “B” pillar, along
the roof support brace
and up through the ‘
hole grommeted in the ‘
previous step. Make |\ | i o o N\~ y

sure that there is at

least 18" of cable W¢BLU
i ORG VEL ¢GRN (not used
exiting the hole. Apply <ery [l rep (notused (Lamm RN in this ¢wo <« crv
apphcauun (Lamp 7) (Lamp 8)

(Lamp 1) (Lamp 2) \n‘ |hl‘5
a generous amount /Happma L
of RTV to the NO CONNECTION \—\
grommet hole to

completely water-
proof this opening.
@//////*

Page 2 of 3

T



€ Jo ¢ abed

| E—

\

\
‘*/ /‘¥ 1.00" FROM END

BOTTOM VIEW
O ———— BOTH SIDES
GASKET LOCATION DETAIL
(SCALE NONE)

PASSENGER'S SIDE

FRONT "FAST-TRAX"
ASS'Y (REF)

FRONT "FAST-TRAX"
ASS'Y (REF)

DRIVER'S SIDE

PART NUMBER KEY

01-0683336 __ _

L PASSENGER'S SIDE COLOR
CENTER COLOR
DRIVER'S SIDE COLOR

31.20"

Not Shown

Not Shown

LENS COLOR

A =AMBER
B =BLUE
C=CLEAR
G = GREEN
R=RED

REF| 27

01-0682340-00

ASS'Y, CONTROL HEAD "TACTRL1"

39-0412014-14

PIN HS'G, 12 POS. AMP

46-0741346-17

CABLE ASS'Y, 9/C W/PINS BOTH ENDS (17')

39-0402023-04

HOUSING, SOCKET (2) POS. AMP

26-0215001-03

3" TY-WRAP

39-0412313-04

PIN HS'G, 12 POS. AMP M/M

46-0962988-00

HARNESS ASS'Y, 48"/52"/60" TA

15-065419-080

#8 X 1/2" PPH PLASTI-LOC SCREW

13-062C40-16J

#6 SCREW GROMMET #242-160502-70

34-0041987-04

ASS'Y, LAMPHOLDER (12V-20W)

68-5182628-01

REFLECTOR, DUAL

07-263070-000

BRACKET, DUAL HALOGEN MOUNT

Rlwlw|lo|lo|o|r|k|a|N|k|=
N
3

66-0716725-00

"3M" #94 PRIMER APPLICATOR

01 | 14 | 66-0110008-00 ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL (CLEANER)
1 | 13 | 38-0516695-00 SEAL, LENS 84"

1 | 12 | 68-3183311-31 LENS/COVER (PAINTED)

1 | 11 | 21-11263204-0 GROMMET, 1"

2 | 10 | 07-514464-000 DEK-CLIP #.021-0375

AR

68-3142309-40

LENS, RED FILTER (MODIFIED)

AR

68-3142309-30

LENS, GREEN FILTER (MODIFIED)

AR

68-3142309-20

LENS, BLUE FILTER (MODIFIED)

68-3142309-10

LENS, AMBER FILTER (MODIFIED)

6

17-1210090-30

RIVET, 5/32"

10

21-12080905-1

#8 SCREW GROMMET

10

16-08A192A-25

#8 CS'K WASHER SS (BLACK PHOS.)

9
8
7
6
AR| 5
4
3
2
1

10

15-08121B-106

#8 X 5/8" PFHSMS 100E (BLACK ZINC OXIDE)

01-0683336( )

ASS'Y, REAR FACING LIGHT ARRAY (PAINTED)

QTY. | ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

© 1998

COPYRIGHT, WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

FAST-TRAX™
MODEL FTT1




	Return To Locator
	Return To Lightbars

